Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
www.seoulsemicon.com1Rev 1.1, May 20, 2025
Mid-Power LED
• Commercial

X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9 X10 X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18 X19 X20 X21 X22 X23 X24 X25 X26 X27 X28 X29 X30
Table 7. Product Selection Table
Part Number Code Value References Description
X1 S Seoul Semiconductor Company
X2 T Top lighting Top View LED series
X3 W White
X4 # CRI 8: CRI 80, 9:CRI90
X5 C 3030 Package series
X6X7 12 Characteristic code 2pad
X8 C Version
X9 -
X10X11 Wx internal code W1, W2
X12~X20 00C1ZP000 internal code
X21X22X23 abb Flux Bin
a:  M: Typical Mix Bin
bb: W1, W2
X24X25 cc Color Temp.
65=6500K, 57=5700K, 50=5000K,
40=4000K, 30=3000K, 27= 2700K
X26X27 dd step
2S:2step single /3S: 3step single /
3M: 3step Mixing / 4M: 4step Mixing
X28X29X30 eee VF Bin 000: All bin
Reference P/N Order code Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
STW#C12C-
Wx00C1ZP000
MWx65xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
65:6500K
2S: 2step
3S: 3step
WxA
MWx57xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
57:5700K WxA
MWx50xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
50:5000K WxA
MWx40xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
40:4000K WxA
MWx35xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
35:3500K WxA
MWx30xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
30:3000K WxA
MWx27xSWxA
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
27:2700K WxA
Product Data Sheet
Mid-Power LED
24Rev 1.1, May 20, 2025
Color Bin StructureOrder Code Nomenclature
Table 8. Product Selection Table
Reference P/N Order code Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
STW#C12C-
Wx00C1ZP000
MWx65xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
4M: 4step Mixing
ALL
MWx57xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
57:5700K ALL
MWx50xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
50:5000K ALL
MWx40xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
40:4000K ALL
MWx35xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
35:3500K ALL
MWx30xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
30:3000K ALL
MWx27xM000
MW1 (W1L, W1U)
MW2 (W2L, W2U)
27:2700K ALL
Product Data Sheet
Mid-Power LED
25Rev 1.1, May 20, 2025
Mechanical Dimensions
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) Undefined tolerance is ±0.07mm
Side View Circuit
AnodeCathode
21
Cathode
Bottom (Transmittance) ViewTop View
Cathode
Product Data Sheet
Mid-Power LED
26Rev 1.1, May 20, 2025
Recommended Solder Pad
Notes :
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) This drawing without tolerances are for reference only
(4) Undefined tolerance is ±0.1mm
Ts Point
Cathode
Product Data Sheet
Mid-Power LED
27Rev 1.1, May 20, 2025
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
Table 9.
Caution
(1) Reflow soldering is recommended  not  to be done more than two times. In the case of more than
24 hours passed soldering after first, LEDs will be damaged.
(2) Repairs should not be done after the LEDs have been soldered. When repair is unavoidable,
suitable tools must be used.